P960000018024

· •	1000	0,000,
' CAZARUS COR	PORATE INDUSTRIES, INC.	
R	lequestor's Name	
890 S.W. 87	AVENUE SUITE: 16	
	Address	
M***** ***		
City/State	IDA 33174 (305)552-5973	
	•	0,50
	SENTATIVE TALLAHASSEE	Office Use Only
CORPORATION	NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUM	BER(S), (if known):
		1
1. 1/	menical E	Die Com To Com
(Cor	poration Name) (De	Wirmen 1)
2,		,
(Cor	poration Name) (Do	ocument #)
3.	•	•
(Con	poration Name) (Do	cument #)
4.		
(Corp	oration Name) (Do	current () 57777 1724 1 1 5
•		-02/26/3601013013 ****122.50 ****122.50
Walk in	7 Diele 4 7	
I==\	Pick up time	Certified Copy
☐ Mail out □	Will wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status
THE WAY PARTY BEING THE	Pil. Filled in Calculate artifecture transport to the control of the control of	
T VEW TIMES	MATERIAL	
Profit	Amendment	
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Directo	
Limited Liability		
 	Change of Registered Agent	
Domestication :	Dissolution/Withdrawal	<u> </u>
Other	Merger	Sing Sing
	· Anti-	
OWING THE REAL PROPERTY.	iffetelkingenvilleten ?	
Annual Report	A CHAMMATANATOR	
Fictitious Name	Foreign	RECEIVED FEB 26 MIII: 40 IDH OF CORPORATH
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership	RECEIVED 96 FEB 26 MHI: 40 IVISION OF CORPORATION
TARTISE MESSELARGIOU	Reinstatement	
, F		9-502-672 90-4298
	Trademark	540—40718
	Other	
		· ·

Examiner's Initials 92/27/90



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE ON SOUTH OF CONTOUNTON

February 26, 1996

LAZARUS CORPORATE INDUSTRIES, INC. 890 SW 87 AVENUE #16 MIAMI, FL 33174

SUBJECT: JR MEDICAL EQUIPMENT INC. Ref. Number: W96000004298

We have received your document for JR MEDICAL EQUIPMENT INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of an entity name **DOES NOT** constitute a difference. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your document is properly handled.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6973.

Claretha Golden **Document Specialist**

Letter Number: 796A00008335

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORFORATIONS

96 FEB 27 PH 3: 45

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Fiorida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of incorporation.

ARTICLE | NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

JR MEDICAL SUPPLIES INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

1801 NW T Street - Suite 3

ARTICLE III SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

(50 SHARES EACH)

ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

Ramon Alfonso 2144 SW 98 Ave Miami, FL 33165

ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR(S)

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is(are):

RAMON ALFONSO & ALINA ALFONSO 2144 GW 98 Are MIAMI, FL 33165

ARTICLE VI DIRECTOR(S)

The name(s) and street address(es) of the director(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is(are):

SAME OF ABOVE.

The undersigned incorporator(s) has(have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this

22 day of February 1996.

'Y

Signature.

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 607.0501 or 617.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. T	he name of the corporation is: JR MEDICAL SUPPLIES INC.		
-			
2. TI	he name and address of the registered agent and office is:		
	RAMON ALFONSO		
	(NAME)		
	2144 SW 08 Ave		
	(P.O. BOX <u>NOT</u> ACCEPTABLE)		
_	MIAMI, FL 33165		
	(CITY/STATE/ZIP)		
HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.			
	SIGNATURE Ramon allows		
٠.	DATE 2/22/96		

400018024

890 S.W. 87 AVENUE, SUITE: 16 Address

Requestor's Name

MIAMI

·	Zip Phone // ENTATIVE TALLAHASSEE	Office Use Only
	NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NU	
1. JR ME	SUPPLIES ((//C,
2. <u>(Corpo</u>	oration Name) (I	Document #)
3. <u>(Corpo</u>	ration Name) (l	900002683939 -08/15/9701051026 ******35.00 *****35.00
4(Согро	ration Name) (L	Document #)
Walk in	Pick up time 2.00	97 AUG 15 PH 2: 53 SECRETARIS OF STATE TALLAHASSIEF FLORIDA Certificate of State FLORIDA etor
	Will wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status on
Profit	AMENDMENTS	F SIME FLORID
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Dire	ctor
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Other	Merger	
OTHERFILINGS	REGISTRATION OF CONTROL OF CONTRO	SECEL SOLVE
Autual Report	Foreign	DU 200 18 2 2 3
Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership	/ Dames = E
Name Reservation	Reinstalement	MHII: 42
<u> </u>	Trademark	V 55 %
	Other	

Examiner's Initials

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF JR MEDICAL SUPPLIES INC.

97 AUG 15 PH 2: 53 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

(Present Name)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation adop\s the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted:

ARTICLE VI NEW BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The new Board of Directors for this Corporation shall be as follows:

NAME RAMON ALFONSO

ADDRESSS 1801 NW NW 7 ST SUITE # 1 OFFICE PRESIDENT SHARE 100

MIAMI, FL. 33125

SECOND: If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclasification or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:

THIRD: The date of each Amendment's adoption : August 1st. 1997

FOURTH: Adoption of Amendment(s) (check one)

 The Amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators or Board of Directors without shareholders action and shareholders action was not required.
 The Amendment(s) was/were approved by shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.
 The Amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this August 6 1997

NOTARY JUBILIC

JONGE R. LOPEZ

Notary Public State di Portda

My commt. exp. 58 (May 3, 1998)

Comm. No. 369362